

MEMORANDUM

TO: Timothy Staszewski

FROM: Marie Barraciff

RE: Township of Evesham
Marbel Avenue Drainage Improvements
03-13-T-181

DATE: 16-Mar-21

I have reviewed the bids submitted for the above referenced project and have found a mathematical error in Seacoast Construction Inc., item #5, which affected the total bid, and a mathematical error in Mathis Construction Co., Inc., item #25, which affected the total bid. A copy of the bid tabulation has been attached for your review.

The list of successful bidders is as follows:

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BASE BID AMOUNT</u>	<u>AS BID AMOUNT</u>
P & A Construction, Inc.	\$282,228.90	
Landberg Construction LLC	\$289,851.20	
Paving Plus LLC	\$290,046.80	
Earle Asphalt Company	\$302,913.13	
Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	\$314,733.40	
Coastline Construction LLC	\$339,915.00	
Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC	\$340,550.00	
Mount Construction Co., Inc.	\$343,890.00	
RTW Construction, Inc.	\$344,330.00	
Seacoast Construction Inc.	\$856,244.50	\$361,244.50
Mathis Construction Co., Inc.	\$367,107.10	\$367,089.60
Winzinger, Inc.	\$394,372.50	
M.S.P. Construction Corporation	\$436,905.00	
South State, Inc.	\$447,090.00	
The low bidder is:	P & A Construction, Inc.	
The high bidder is:	South State, Inc.	
The average bid price is:	\$382,155.54	\$346,797.15
Engineer's Estimate for this project:	\$302,840.00	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Marbel Avenue Drainage Improvements
PROJECT NUMBER:
03-13-T-181
CLIENT:
Township of Evesham

P & A Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 28
Colonia, NJ 07067
(732) 381-3116
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Landberg Construction LLC
82 Tuscanhoe Road
Dorothy, NJ 08317
(609) 829-2131
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Paving Plus LLC
P.O. Box 508
Franklinville, NJ 08322
(856) 404-9166
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Earle Asphalt Company
P.O. Box 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
(732) 308-1113
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
1316 Englishtown Road
Old Bridge, NJ 08857
(732) 967-6400
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	BURIALWAY BARRICADES	10 UN	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
2	DRUMS	20 UN	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	300 SF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
4	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1 ALLOWANCE	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	100 CY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
6	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	30 CY	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
7	6" SOIL AFFRAGATE IF & WHERE DIRECTED	200 TON	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
8	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	1200 SY	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$4.50	\$5,400.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	110 TON	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	180 TON	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$115.00	\$20,700.00	\$94.00	\$16,920.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$110.00	\$19,800.00
11	PAVEMENT	180 GAL	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
12	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	1780 LF	\$65.50	\$116,590.00	\$81.00	\$144,180.00	\$83.00	\$147,740.00	\$83.00	\$147,740.00	\$75.00	\$133,500.00
13	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	80 LF	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
14	INLET TYPE B	4 UN	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
15	MANHOLE 4' DIAMETER	1 UN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
16	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	1 UN	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,336.03	\$2,336.03	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	1 UN	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	CURB PIECE, ECO TYPE N	2 UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
19	BICYCLE RAMP GRATE	2 UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	10 SY	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	200 SY	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
22	BRICK PAVERS WITH 4" CONCRETE BED	100 SF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
23	NO ITEM	1 UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	275 LF	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$35.00	\$9,625.00	\$55.00	\$15,125.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00
25	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	125 SF	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$53.00	\$6,625.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$13.00	\$1,625.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
26	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 30" DIAMETER, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	1 UN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
27	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	175 SY	\$7.50	\$1,312.50	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$175.00
28	BORROW TOPSOIL	90 CY	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
29	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	165 SY	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$1.00	\$165.00
30	STRAW MULCHING	165 SY	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$1.00	\$165.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:				\$282,228.90		\$289,851.20		\$290,046.80		\$302,913.13		\$314,733.40



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Marbel Avenue Drainage Improvements
PROJECT NUMBER:
03-13-T-181
CLIENT:
Township of Evesham

Constline Construction LLC
1959 Route 206
Southampton, NJ 08088
(609) 351-1542
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC
125 Kings Highway
Mount Royal, NJ 08061
(856) 832-4680
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

Mount Construction Co., Inc.
427 South White Horse Pike
Berlin, NJ 08009
(856) 768-8493
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

RTW Construction, Inc.
16 Old Red Lion Road
Southampton, NJ 08088
(609) 859-4138
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

Seacoast Construction Inc.
15 Addington Court
East Brunswick, NJ 08816
(732) 238-6963
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	110 UN	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$500.00	\$55,000.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.01	\$1,100.10	
2	DRUMS	20 UN	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	300 LF	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	
4	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1 ALLOWANCE	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	100 CY	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
6	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	10 CY	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	
7	1 1/2" TOPSOIL SPREAD, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	200 CY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	
8	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	1200 SY	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00			
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT 1 1/2" SURFACE COURSE, 1 1/2" THICK	110 TON	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00			
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 1 1/2" SURFACE COURSE, 3" THICK	180 TON	\$130.00	\$23,400.00	\$220.00	\$39,600.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$170.00	\$30,600.00			
11	PAVEMENT	180 TON	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$0.01	\$3.70	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00			
12	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	1780 LF	\$75.00	\$133,500.00	\$51.00	\$90,780.00	\$75.00	\$133,500.00	\$100.00	\$178,000.00	\$80.00	\$142,400.00			
13	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	80 LF	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00			
14	INLET TYPE 'B'	4 UN	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00			
15	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1 UN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			
16	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	1 UN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,499.30	\$3,499.30	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			
17	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE F, USING EXISTING CASTING	1 UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			
18	CURB PIECE, ECO-TYPE 'N'	2 UN	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00			
19	BICYCLE SAFER	1 UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			
20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	10 SY	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00			
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 1 1/2" THICK	200 SY	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00			
22	BRICK PAVERS WITH 4" CONCRETE BED	100 SF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00			
23	NO ITEM		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
24	9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	275 LF	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$30.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00			
25	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	12 SF	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$480.00			
26	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 30" DIAMETER, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	1 UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			
27	TOPSOIL SPREAD, 1 1/2" THICK	175 SY	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00			
28	BORROW TOPSOIL	90 CY	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.01	\$0.90			
29	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	163 SY	\$1.00	\$163.00	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$6.00	\$978.00	\$10.00	\$1,630.00			
30	STRAW MULCHING	163 SY	\$1.00	\$163.00	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$1,630.00			
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:				\$339,915.00		\$340,550.00		\$343,890.00		\$344,330.00		\$356,244.50		\$361,244.50	



REMINGTON
& VERNICK
ENGINEERS

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Marbel Avenue Drainage Improvements

PROJECT NUMBER:

03-13-T-181

CLIENT:

Township of Evesham

Mathis Construction Co., Inc.
1310 Route 539, Suite 1
Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087
(609) 296-3728
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

Winzinger, Inc.
1704 Marie Highway
Hainesport, NJ 08036
(609) 267-8600
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

M.S.P. Construction Corporation
19-B Mumeakoning Road
Flemington, NJ 08822
(973) 465-9222
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

South State, Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
(856) 451-5300
(BB, CS, SS, etc.)

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	10	UN	\$85.00	\$850.00		\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
2	DRUMS	20	UN	\$64.00	\$1,280.00		\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	300	SF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00		\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
4	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOWANCE	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00		\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$38.00	\$3,800.00		\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
6	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	30	CY	\$0.01	\$0.30		\$1.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
7	4-13 SOIL AGGREGATE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	200	CY	\$35.00	\$7,000.00		\$1.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
8	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	1200	SY	\$8.00	\$9,600.00		\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M41 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	110	TON	\$200.00	\$22,000.00		\$144.00	\$15,840.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$130.00	\$14,300.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	180	TON	\$150.00	\$27,000.00		\$113.00	\$20,340.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$98.00	\$17,640.00
11	TACK COAT	180	GAU	\$0.01	\$1.80		\$1.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$180.00
12	13" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	1780	LF	\$99.00	\$176,220.00		\$126.00	\$224,280.00	\$116.00	\$206,480.00	\$125.00	\$222,500.00
13	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	80	LF	\$109.00	\$8,720.00		\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$121.00	\$9,680.00
14	INLET TYPE B	4	UN	\$7,550.00	\$30,200.00		\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
15	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	3	UN	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00		\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00
16	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	1	UN	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
17	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UN	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
18	CURB PIECE, ECO TYPE 'N'	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
19	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	2	LN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	10	SY	\$130.00	\$1,300.00		\$75.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	200	SY	\$30.00	\$6,000.00		\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$63.00	\$12,600.00
22	BRICK PAVERS WITH 4" CONCRETE BED	100	SF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
23	NO ITEM			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	275	LF	\$35.00	\$9,625.00		\$32.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$45.00	\$12,375.00
25	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	12.5	SF	\$35.00	\$437.50	\$420.00	\$41.00	\$512.50	\$100.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$750.00
26	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 30" DIAMETER, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
27	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	175	SY	\$5.30	\$927.50		\$16.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00
28	BORROW TOPSOIL	90	CY	\$25.00	\$2,250.00		\$11.00	\$990.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00
29	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	165	SY	\$2.00	\$330.00		\$5.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$165.00
30	STRAW MULCHING	165	SY	\$2.00	\$330.00		\$5.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$165.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$367,107.10	\$367,089.60		\$394,372.50		\$436,905.00		\$447,090.00